PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Dow Chemical Company	06/03/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Global Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	Washington Street
Internal Address:	1790 Building
City:	Midland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10776087	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 989-636-0960

Email: plkipfmiller@dow.com

Correspondent Name: Pattie Kipfmiller

Correspondent Hame.

Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company

Address Line 2: 2040 Dow Center

Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62012B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pattie Kipfmiller

Total Attachments: 3

source=62012B US 20091026 MRC TDCC to DGTI Assignment#page1.tif source=62012B US 20091026 MRC TDCC to DGTI Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT S01001399 REEL: 023443 FRAME: 0041

10776087

ICH \$40,00

source=62012B US 20091026 MRC TDCC to DGTI Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023443 FRAME: 0042 This Assignment 440 is at the MNGC1511 becoming and has the same meaning in other languages with the same our number.

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number FORM 440

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

und

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Belamare, United States of America do bureby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Vikas Gupta, 36755 Chesapeake, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335, United States of America; Hein J. Koelman, Zum Kohlwaldfeld 6A, Eppstein, Germany D-65817, Germany; Steve J. Rogers, 8618 Far Ravine Drive, Pinckney, Michigan 48169, United States of America; Eric Kurtycz, 2041 Hillwood Drive, Lake Orlon, Michigan 48360-2290, United States of America; Ravi Ramanathan, 513 Sylvan Lane, Michigan 48640, United States of America

of an invention relating to and entitled:

IMPROVED SEATING SYSTEM

We do hereby declure, for grand and valuable consideration usaion, and transfer unto:

received, sell,

WE, the ASSIGNEE

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Washington Street 1790 Building Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America out entire right, little and interest throughout the world, in aid to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissoe, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Freaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignce to insert here the Priority Number 60/312,874 and Filing Date in the United States of America _August 15, 2041 _ of the application on which the priority will be based, and in and to any Letters Putcut that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we on hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue. divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignce, and we do hereby authorize said Assignce to insert here the and Filing Date Corresponding Application No. of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be Issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recorded of this Assignment being under coverant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, becase, or other right heretofore gaven. Midland, Michigan 48674, USA Subscribed and Swora by us at THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY CORP SEAL. GRAHAM E. TAYLOR

Attack Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 023443 FRAME: 0043

Associate General Counsel, Intellectual Property

That Normal Centility 550 is in the FIN (NASH language and has the surrouncement in other languages with the saune 550 number

this Mazarial Certificate 550 is in the fiNGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF	F AMERICA)		
STATE OF MICHIGA	AN) SS		
County/Parish of Midl	and)		
On this 3 day of	of Ovene	_, 20 <u>02</u>	, personally appeared
before mc. GRAHAM l	E. TAYLOR, Associate G	ieneral Couasel, i	ntellectual Property, THE
DOW CHEMICAL COI			
			cuted the foregoing document
and acknowledged the san	re as a free act and deed for	r uses and purpose	s therein expressed by
			te of Delaware United States

I further certify that said authority, dated September 7, 1999, is based on

A Resolution of the Board of Directors of the suid Corporation,

which I have seen, appointing the said individual **Attorney-in-fact** with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

SEAL.

of America.

AND RERITIER
NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN
ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 3, 2002

PATENT REEL: 023443 FRAME: 0044 MOSON SECTOR FACING LOCAL TOOK SECTOR FACING SECTOR FACING

This Assigned Accompance 660 is in the PMGLSII language and has the same incoming in other languages with the game 600 multivi-FORM 560

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Washington Street 1790 Building

Midiand, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated:

From, the ASSIGNOR:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Daw Center

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

of the invention entitled:

IMPROVED SEATING SYSTEM

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
ebis <u>3</u>	day offure . 2002
	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
cor: SEAL	
	Vine President

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	:A)		
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS		
County/Parish of Midland)		
On this day of before me, GRAHAM E. TAYIOF known or identified to me to be the ine and acknowledged the same as a free a	t, Vice Presiden lividual describe	t, DOW GLOBA d in and who exe	cuted the foregoing documen
authority of the said corporation incorporation.	perated under the	e laws of the Stat	te of Delaware, United State
I further certify that said authority, da	ed February H	, 2002 , is based o	en
an Authorization Policy of the said (Corporation,		
which I have seen, appointing the said foregoing document on behalf of the a is granted are within the scope of the	sid corporation a	ind that the purps	see for which said document
·	an	n Herit	er_
SEAL.	ſ	many rubiic	
		A BIAN BOOKER COLUMN	

ANN HERLITER NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 3, 2002

> **PATENT** REEL: 023443 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 10/29/2009